# Sewer Rates



173 North Main Street Norwich, CT 06360 860.887.2555

Rates in effect: November 1, 2020, November 1, 2021, and November 1, 2022

www.norwichpublicutilities.com

### **SEWER RATE**

All customers utilizing the sewer system of the City of Norwich Sewer Authority with average sewer strength, denoted by Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) and Suspended Solids (SS) levels not exceeding 300 mg/L will be charged monthly:

### **AVAILABILITY:**

Available to all customers, whether Residential, Commercial or Industrial and applicable to the following rates: SRES, SCOM, SIND, SNPU, SPUB.

## RATE:

Customer Charge: The monthly customer charge shall be determined by the size of the customer's meter installation, as follows:

Size of Water	Meter Ch	arge Per Month	
	November 1, 2020	November 1, 2021	November 1, 2022
5/8 inch	\$10.77	\$12.85	\$14.93
1 inch	\$15.90	\$23.10	\$30.31
1 ½ inch	\$18.43	\$28.18	\$37.92
2 inch	\$24.68	\$40.67	\$56.66
3 inch	\$39.16	\$69.63	\$100.10
4 inch	\$72.07	\$153.47	\$234.87
6 inch	\$77.15	\$160.80	\$249.21
8 inch	\$85.38	\$173.21	\$268.22

**Usage Charge Per 100 Cubic Feet (Ccf):** The measurement of cubic feet of sewage will be according to the amount of water measured coming into the premises by the water meter. All customers utilizing the sewer system of the City of Norwich Sewer Authority with sewer strength above the average indicated BOD or SS will be charged a surcharge for the increased BOD or SS.

November 1, 2020 November 1, 2021 November 1, 2022
All Meter Sizes \$7.713 \$8.666 \$9.006

# Mandatory Upgrade Charge Per 100 Cubic Feet (Ccf):

November 1, 2020 November 1, 2021 November 1, 2022 All meter size \$0.643 \$0.00 \$0.00

**MANDATORY UPGRADES CHARGE**:Recovers certain costs to upgrade the Wastewater Treatment Plant and Sewer Collection System to meet state and federally mandated environmental water quality regulations.

**MINIMUM CHARGE:** All customers utilizing the sewer system of the City of Norwich Sewer Authority will be billed a minimum charge per month which is the Customer Charge.

**LATE CHARGE FEE:** A penalty charge equal to 1.5% of the unpaid balance compounded monthly is added to all bills not paid within 25 days of the billing date.

**EFFECTIVE:** For bills rendered on or after November 1, 2020, November 1, 2021 and November 1, 2022..